504461357 07/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4508058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
AARON S. DAVIDSON		05/21/2008	
LEMMY NGA		05/21/2008	
MICHAEL J. REID		06/03/2008	
ANGELENE M. OZOLINS		05/21/2008	
SCOTT A. HOWARD		05/21/2008	
AMAL S. AMARASINGHE		05/21/2008	
DIMITRI M. MAURER		05/27/2008	
BART J. CAFFIN		06/06/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ResMed Limited			
Street Address:	1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive			
City:	Bella Vista, New South Wales			
State/Country: AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2153			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15652596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100		816-4100		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	7038	7038164000		
Email:	MGO	MGOMEZ@nixonvan.com		
Correspondent Name:	PAUL	PAUL T. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.		
Address Line 1:	901 N. GLEBE ROAD			
Address Line 2:	11TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PTB-4398-1790		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL T. BOWEN		PAUL T. BOWEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Paul T. Bowen/		

DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=4398-1790_Assignments#page1.tif		
source=4398-1790_Assignments#page2.tif		
source=4398-1790_Assignments#page3.tif		

JPD-4398-730 (P464US2)

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Aaron S. DAVIDSON, Lemmy NGA, Michael J. REID, Angelene M. OZOLINS, Scott A. HOWARD, Amal S. AMARASINGHE, Dimitri M. MAURER and Bart J. CAFFIN (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; 3/17 Moore Road, Harbord, New South Wales, Australia 2096; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2154; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2155; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2154; c/o ResMed Limited, 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153; and 6 Sandy Bay Road, Clontarf, New South Wales, Australia 2093, respectively, have made an invention entitled MASK ASSEMBLY for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2008 under Serial No. 12/117,084;

WHEREAS, ResMed Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Australia, having an office and place of business at 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia 2153 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

1335469

PATENT REEL: 043031 FRAME: 0879 ASSIGNOR hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

2/st Ma, 2008 Date	Sen Harmon
Date	Aaron S. DAVIDSON
21 May 2003	Annun Fund
Date	Lemmy NGA
3 JUNE 2007	Milit
Date	Michael J. REID
<u>21 May 2008</u> Date	Aller
Date	Angeléne M. OZOLINS
21 May 2008 Date	Aul
Date	Scott A, HOWARD
Date	1 mile all hands
Date	Amal S. AMARASINGHE
27 MAY 2008	Kinichic
Date	Dimitri M. MAURER

Date

Bart J. CAFFIN

1335469 PATENT REEL: 043031 FRAME: 0880

JPD-4398-730 (P464US2)

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date	Aaron S. DAVIDSON
Date	Lemmy NGA
Date	Michael J. REID
Date	Angelene M. OZOLINS
Date	Scott A. HOWARD
Date	Amal S. AMARASINGHE
Date 6.6.3	Dimitri M. MAURER
Date	Bart J. CAFFIN

'D-4398-730 (P464US2)